Corning Optical Communications Everon® CIP-01-56V Single Channel Power Supply Unit (PSU) | LAN-3180-A4-BEN | Page 1
Everon® CIP-01-56V
Corning Intelligent Power (CIP)
The Everon® CIP-01-56V power supply unit provides a National
Electrical Code® (NEC®) Class-2 LPS 56V output that allows various
output power characteristics achieved via connectivity to an external
(and thus, modular) aggregator and step-down converter units.
• Step-down converters allow voltage reduction from 56 V

Paralleled CIPs will be load balanced and can then be used to feed a 2x1 AGG or and 8x1 AGG.
Connect the Sync output of the first CIP to the Sync input of the next CIP, and so on and so forth for each unit to accommodate aggregation.
Ordering Information
Description Part Number
Class-2 power supply, 56 VDC, 1 channel, mini form factor CIP-01-56V
Mounting kit for 1LAN-FMC-10G into 1LAN-D600-ENC-3 outdoor enclosure 1LAN-D600-FMC-KIT
Din Rail Accessory Bracket for FMC 1LAN-FMC-DINBRACKET
EN 50022 – 35 × 7.5 (1M) (DIN RAIL) 1LAN-SDAN-DIN1160
19-in rack mount shelf with 2U blank plates CIP-19SHELF-2U
L Bracket w/ DIN rail for CIP shelf CIP-19SHELF-DIN
Two Class-2 inputs per aggregator (supports 24 VDC to 56 VDC Class-2 inputs x 2) Cable-side Dinkle connectors
are attached to the unit
CIP-AGG-2
2-Port Aggregator
Eight Class-2 inputs per aggregator (supports 24 VDC to 56 VDC Class-2 inputs x 8) Cable-side Dinkle connectors
are attached to the unit
CIP-AGG-8
8-Port Aggregator
Class-2 56 VDC to 24 VDC step-down converter (up to 90 W input distributed over two 24 V ouputs)
Multiple CIP-VC-56T24 converter outputs that are powered from 56 VDC Corning® Everon® PSU ports may be aggrevated
with the 2- or 8-port aggregator to feed big loads
CIP-VC-56T24
Step-Down Converter
Physical Specifications